
Site #: 169184 

_Freshwater Forested Wetlands | Freshwater Shrub Bog/Marsh Mosaic 

San Pedro Bay Mitigation Bank 
Freshwater Forested Wetlands 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

Release Phase I DEP 6/29/05 2.44 
 

2.44 CE, QMS, Financial 

Release Phase I DEP 12/7/05 6.1 8.54 construction completion 

62-238398-001 7/1/2005 DEP 1/12/06 5.52 3.02 A Mining Group, LLC 

261781-001 EI 10/18/2006 DEP 11/19/06 1 2.02 FL Gas Trans 

09-270612-001 6/8/2007 DEP 6/29/07 2 0.02 Progress Energy 

Credit type mod Ph I DEP 10/5/07 13.66 13.68 reallocation 87%bog,13%forest 

Release Phase II DEP 3/6/08 3.2 16.88 CE, QMS, Financial 

Credit type mod Ph II DEP 8/4/08 4.28 21.16 reallocation 89%bog,11%forest 

Release Phase II DEP 12/8/08 4 25.16 construction completion 

43-0293015-001 2/12/2010 DEP 4/20/10 17.5 7.66 Florida Transmission Line 

Release Phase I DEP 7/7/10 13.8 21.46 Hydrology 

ERP10-0057 8/16/2010 SRWMD 11/29/10 0.36 21.1 Aucilla bridge/DOT Dist 2 

PA 97-26 1/27/2011 DEP 4/20/11 0.37 20.73 Fla Gas Trans (St.Marks Pig) 

Major modification DEP 9/14/12 14.48 35.21 reallocation 82% bog, 18% forest 

33-313762-001-ES 10/31/2012 DEP 11/6/12 0.03 35.18 FGT 

123-207687-4 8/4/2014 SRWMD 11/20/14 1.84 33.34 Martin Marietta-mining 

123-222246-1 8/12/2015 SRWMD 11/9/15 0.79 32.55 FDOT CR 361 Trail 

ERP-067-225460-1 12/14/2015 SRWMD 2/29/16 0.1 32.45 Springer Cooks Hammock 

123-212754-1 6/16/2017 SRWMD 10/27/17 0.42 32.03 FDOT 

62-0136116-007-EM 1/09/2018 FDEP 9/7/18 1.18 30.85 Foley Cellulose, LLC-Pipeline 
Relocation_(MOD 029) 

ERP-007-232903-2 8/29/2019 SRWMD 9/9/19 0.1 30.75 Davis Property-Edwards Road 
Duplexes_(MOD 030) 
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12-0378587-001-EI 07/31/2020 FDEP 09/10/2020  15.91 14.84 Gulf Power Company-North Florida Resiliency 
Connection (MOD_031) 

MMR_134871-008 04/02/2021 FDEP 04/30/2021  5.97 8.87 Cabbage Grove Mine-SRM Materials, LLC-
Four Rivers Mining Co., LLC (MOD_033) 

ERP-047-210022-3 01/15/2021 SRWMD 05/10/2021  0.24 8.63 Aaron Michael Cooper-Swift Straw-Wetland 1 
(MOD_034) 

62-0326535-002-EI 10/07/2021 FDEP 11/22/2021  0.10 8.53 Duke Energy Florida, LLC-1690 Green Street 
East (MOD_035) 

ERP-047-231383-3 02/25/2022 SRWMD 03/15/2022  0.21 8.32 Lake Baisden Loop-Louie Goodin-Hamilton 
County (MOD_036) 

ERP-001-243796-1 02/03/2023 SRWMD 06/21/2023  0.03 8.29 SR 20/25 (US 441) Drainage Outfall-FDOT, 
District 2-Daniel Penniman-US HWY 441, 
Gainesville (MOD_037) 

OGC #24-0263 05/20/2024 FDEP 06/12/2024  0.33 7.96 Cynthia Ellis & John Flynn and Taylor County-
N of 1st Ave & E of 2nd Ave N (Parcel #09485-
100; 09486-042)-Steinhatchee (MOD_044) 

 

Freshwater Shrub Bog/Marsh Mosaic 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

Release Phase I 
 

DEP 6/29/05 46.36 
 

46.36 CE, QMS, Financial 

62-238398-002 10/7/2005 DEP 11/22/05 
 

0.5 45.86 A Mining Group, LLC 

Release Phase I 
 

DEP 12/7/05 115.9 
 

161.76 construction completion 

ERP05-0597 10/10/2006 SRWMD 12/26/06 
 

0.6 161.16 FDOT 

62-266832-001 1/8/2007 DEP 3/30/07 
 

0.3 160.86 Boatwright 

62-254020-001 1/8/2007 DEP 3/30/07 
 

0.3 160.56 Lanier 

62-266998-001 1/8/2007 DEP 3/30/07 
 

0.39 160.17 Parker 

62-268480-001 1/8/2007 DEP 3/30/07 
 

0.01 160.16 Lilliott 

Credit type mod Ph I 
 

DEP 10/5/07 -13.66 
 

146.5 reallocation 87%bog,13%forest 

Release Phase II 
 

DEP 3/6/08 28.6 
 

175.1 CE, QMS, Financial 

Credit type mod Ph II 
 

DEP 8/4/08 -4.28 
 

170.82 reallocation 89%bog,11%forest 

62-284130-001 9/3/2008 DEP 12/8/08 
 

0.15 170.67 McGraw 
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Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

Release Phase II 
 

DEP 12/8/08 75.5 
 

246.17 construction completion 

43-0293015-001 2/12/2010 DEP 4/20/10 
 

2.3 243.87 Florida Transmission Line 

Release Phase I 
 

DEP 7/7/10 92.7 
 

336.57 Hydrology  

Major modification 
 

DEP 9/14/12 -14.48 
 

322.09 reallocation 82% bog, 18% forest 

13-0026 4/1/2013 SRWMD 7/2/13 
 

0.99 321.1 Taylor Co-Providence Rd 

123-207687-4 8/4/2014 SRWMD 11/20/14 
 

0.59 320.51 Martin Marietta-mining 

123-222246-1 8/12/2015 SRWMD 11/9/15 
 

0.12 320.39 FDOT CR 361 Trail 

ERP-121-210005-3 05/05/2020 SRWMD 09/28/2020  0.10 320.29 Greg Scott: Suwannee Parks & Rec. Peacock 
Lake Boat Ramp Improvements (MOD_032) 

ERP-023-208085-7 03/03/2023 SRWMD 09/28/2023  0.26 320.03 Cypress Lake Road Pavng-Columbia County-
Kevin Kirby-SW Cypress Lake Rd, Lake City 
(MOD_038) 

ERP-007-240479-1 06/02/2023 SRWMD 10/02/2023  0.91 319.12 NW 53rd Ave, NW 219th St, and NW 41st 
Ave-Bradford County-William Sexton-NW 
53rd Ave, NW 219th St, and NW41st Ave & S 
of NW CR 225-Lawtey (MOD_039) 

62-0438348-001-EI 12/22/2023 FDEP 02/01/2024  0.05 319.07 Rita Przywara-160 Falling St (Parcel #05600-
000)-Perry (MOD_040) 

04-410320-005-EI 08/04/2023 FDEP 02/02/2024  0.1 318.97 Lloyd Peterson-West Lakeshore Dr (Parcel 
#00804-0-02900 & 00804-0-03000)-Starke 
(MOD_041) 

40-0432872-001-EI 10/19/2023 FDEP 05/20/2024  0.24 318.73 FPL Norton Creek Solar Energy Center-Florida 
Power & Light Company-Michael Sole-S of I-
10 & E of CR53-Madison (MOD_042) 

40-0423153-001-EI 05/02/2024 FDEP 05/29/2024  0.16 318.57 Duke Sundance Renewable Energy Center-
Duke Energy-Reginald Anderson-16606 S CR 
53-Lee (MOD_043) 

ERP-023-210550-2 02/15/2024 SRWMD 06/27/2024  0.14 318.43 Florida Gateway Drive RV Park-Four Brothers 
2020-StephenSharrah-end of SW side of 
Gateway Dr (Parcel #024S1602714014)-Lake 
City (MOD_045) 
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Site #: 169184 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

ERP-123-229604-2 02/15/2024 SRWMD 07/03/2024  1.18 317.25 Garden Apartments - Perry, FL-Prospect Perry 
Holding, LLC-Michele Zahn-2640 Byron Butler 
Pkwy S, Perry (MOD_046) 

ERP-123-238371-2 05/13/2024 SRWMD 08/08/2024  0.32 316.93 Perry Staging Yard-BHVA Real Estate 
Holdings, LLC-Tim Bolton-7540 US 19 S, Perry 
(MOD_047) 

OGC #24-1970 / ERP #405532 09/11/2024 FDEP 10/02/2024  0.23 316.70 Salvatore & Lisa Bologna-6090 SW HWY 358 
(Parcel #25-09-09-0029-0000-0000), Jena 
(MOD_048) 

OGC 25-0819 07/08/2025 FDEP 08/13/2025  0.08 316.62 Suzann and Bruce Kennedy-0 First Ave North 
(Parcel #09965-611), Steinhatchee 
(MOD_049) 

12-0454785-001-EI 08/28/2025 FDEP 11/14/2025  0.88 3151.74 Quail Heights Flood Pond-Columbia County-
Chad Williams; Kevin Kirby-SW SR 247 (Parcel 
#024S1602719002)-Lake City (MOD_050) 
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